[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.127]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2021 Maasi 14, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2052

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

INCLUSION OF THE NAME OF JEPPIAAR UNIVERSITY IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE TAMIL NADU PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES ACT, 2019 (TAMIL NADU ACT NO. 14 OF 2019)

[G.O.Ms. No. 83, Higher Education (K2), 26th February 2021, மாசி 14, சார்வரி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052.]

No. II(2)/HE/132(k)/2021.

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 9 of the Tamil Nadu Private Universities Act, 2019 (Tamil Nadu Act No. 14 of 2019), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Schedule of the Act :-

THE AMENDMENT.

In the said Act, in THE SCHEDULE, in tabular columns (1) (2) (3) and (4), the following entries shall respectively be added at the end, namely :-

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
"5.	Jeppiaar University, Semmencherry Village, Shollinganallur Taluk, Chennai District – 600 119.		Registered as a Trust <i>vide</i> No. 100 of 1987 of Book 4, Volume 16, Pages 163 to 173 on 05.05.1987 in the office of the Joint Sub-Registrar of Madras Central Tamil Nadu."

APOORVA, Principal Secretary to Government.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU